NORTH DAKOTA
PUBLIC SERVICECOMMISSION

AGENDA

10:00 AM - Wednesday, July 26, 2017

Commission Hearing Room
State Capitol - 12th Floor
600 East Boulevard Ave
Bismarck, ND 58505-0480

701-328-2400
Toll Free: 1-877-245-6685
Relay North Dakota TTY: 1-800-366-6888 or 711

Items may be deleted from or added to the agenda at any time.

Commission agendas, subsequent updates, corresponding minutes,

significant orders, miscellaneous information and a live broadcast of most

Commission meetings, hearings, informal hearings, administrative meetings,

and work sessions are available via Internet at the following address:
www.psc.nd.gov

Anyone requiring auxiliary aids or services, such as readers, signers,
or Braille materials, should contact the Executive Secretary, at least one
full working day prior to the event.

Case Numbering System:
Division-Year Filed-Sequence

Division Key:
AD-Administration; AM-AML; AU-Auctioneer; GE-Grain Elevator; GS-Gas Safety;
PU-Public Utilities; RC-Reclamation; RR-Railroad; WM-Weights & Measures
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Agenda for July 26, 2017 - 10:00 am

CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of
business. At the request of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the
Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

Approval of Minutes of July 12 and 21, 2017
Commission Meeting

C-RC1 AD-17-49 Public Service Commission
Practice and Procedure
Rulemaking
Procedural Rules

C-RC2 PU-17-175 Budget PrePay, Inc.
Designated Eligible Carrier
Cancellation / Application
Utility Valuation Billing

C-RC3 AU-17-287 Chuck E. Fossum
Auctioneer
License Application
New License

C-RC4 PU-17-181 Oasis Midstream Services LLC
Wild Basin Gas Plant - McKenzie County
Siting Application
Construction Inspection Contract

C-BK1 PU-17-99 Otter Tail Power Company
ND Soybean Processors, LLC - Stutsman County
Public Convenience & Necessity
Order on Public Convenience & Necessity

Page 2 of 6 Current as of 7/24/2017 14:19:35



Agenda for July 26, 2017 - 10:00 am

Number
C-BK2

C-BK3

C-BK4

C-JF1

C-JF2

C-JF3
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CONSENT AGENDA

Case Number Title or Subject Matter

PU-17-123

PU-17-144

PU-17-182

PU-14-105

PU-17-48

PU-17-181

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Re
Natural Gas System - Ransom & Sargent Counties
Public Convenience & Necessity

Filing Fee Refund

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Re
Gas Transportation — Clark Equipment Company
Service Agreement(s)

Filing Fee Refund

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Re
Dean Glaseman - Logan County

Public Convenience & Necessity

Order on Public Convenience & Necessity

Sunflower Wind Project, LLC

Wind Energy Conversion Facility - Stark & Morton
Siting Application

Inspection Contract Amendment

Arrow Field Services, LLC

10-Inch & 8-Inch NGL Pipeline Project - McKenzie
Siting Application

Inspection Contract

Oasis Midstream Services LLC

Wild Basin Gas Plant - McKenzie County

Siting Application

MOVED TO C-RC4 Construction Inspection Contract
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Agenda for July 26, 2017 - 10:00 am

CONSENT AGENDA

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter
C-JF4 PU-14-842

Dakota Access, LLC

Dakota Access Pipeline Project

Siting Application

Continue Hearing and Briefing Schedule

Agenda for July 26, 2017 - 10:00 am

Number
RCA1

RC2

RC3

RC4
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REGULAR AGENDA

Case Number Title or Subject Matter

RC-08-940

RC-17-87

RC-17-115

GE-17-288

Otter Creek Mining Co

Permit No. NAOC - 0802

Application

Application Withdrawal and Close Case

Falkirk Mining Company

Revision No. 29 to Permit NAFK-9503
Approval

Permit Revision Approval

Coteau Properties Company
Renewal No. 6 for Permit NACT-8601
Approval

Permit Renewal

Minn-Kota Ag Products, Inc.
Facility-Based Grain Buyer - Barney, ND
Discontinue Business

Discontinue Business
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Agenda for July 26, 2017 - 10:00 am
REGULAR AGENDA

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

RC5 GE-17-289 Hinrichs Trading LLC
Roving Grain Buyer - Pullman, WA
Discontinue Business
Discontinue Business

RC6 GE-17-290 Twin Rivers Grain, LLC
Roving Grain Buyer - Sartell, MN
Discontinue Business
Discontinue Business

RC7 PU-17-181 Oasis Midstream Services LLC
Wild Basin Gas Plant - McKenzie County
Siting Application
Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order

BK1 PU-16-666 Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Re
2016 Electric Rate Increase
Application
Compliance Tariffs

BK2 PU-16-666 Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Re
2016 Electric Rate Increase
Application
WITHDRAWN Compliance Filing

BK3 PU-16-666 Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Re
2016 Electric Rate Increase
Application
Interim Rate Refund
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Agenda for July 26, 2017 - 10:00 am

Number
BK4

BK5

BK6

JF1

JF2
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REGULAR AGENDA

Case Number Title or Subject Matter

PU-17-96

PU-17-183

PU-17-196

PU-08-932

RR-17-260

Otter Tail Power Company

Minn-Kota Ag Products Inc. - Richland County
Public Convenience & Necessity

Notice of Hearing

Otter Tail Power Company
2016 Electric

Annual Report

Closure

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Re
General Provisions Rate 100 - Excess Flow Valves
Tariff
Order

EDF Renewable Development, Inc.
Merricourt Wind Power Project
Siting Application

Notice of Rescheduled Hearing

Mid America Steel, Inc.

Rail Clearance Variance - Mid America Steel Fargo
Application

Order on Rail Clearance Variance

Current as of 7/24/2017 14:19:35



