# NORTH DAKOTA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### AGENDA

10:00 AM - Wednesday, July 26, 2017

Commission Hearing Room State Capitol - 12th Floor 600 East Boulevard Ave Bismarck, ND 58505-0480

701-328-2400 Toll Free: 1-877-245-6685 Relay North Dakota TTY: 1-800-366-6888 or 711

Items may be deleted from or added to the agenda at any time.

Commission agendas, subsequent updates, corresponding minutes, significant orders, miscellaneous information and a live broadcast of most Commission meetings, hearings, informal hearings, administrative meetings, and work sessions are available via Internet at the following address:

www.psc.nd.gov

Anyone requiring auxiliary aids or services, such as readers, signers, or Braille materials, should contact the Executive Secretary, at least one full working day prior to the event.

Case Numbering System:

Division-Year Filed-Sequence

Division Key:

AD-Administration; AM-AML; AU-Auctioneer; GE-Grain Elevator; GS-Gas Safety; PU-Public Utilities; RC-Reclamation; RR-Railroad; WM-Weights & Measures

#### CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number	Case Number	Title or Subject Matter
--------	-------------	-------------------------

Approval of Minutes of July 12 and 21, 2017

**Commission Meeting** 

C-RC1 AD-17-49 Public Service Commission

Practice and Procedure

Rulemaking Procedural Rules

C-RC2 PU-17-175 Budget PrePay, Inc.

Designated Eligible Carrier Cancellation / Application Utility Valuation Billing

C-RC3 AU-17-287 Chuck E. Fossum

Auctioneer

License Application

New License

C-RC4 PU-17-181 Oasis Midstream Services LLC

Wild Basin Gas Plant - McKenzie County

Siting Application

Construction Inspection Contract

C-BK1 PU-17-99 Otter Tail Power Company

ND Soybean Processors, LLC - Stutsman County

Public Convenience & Necessity

Order on Public Convenience & Necessity

# **CONSENT AGENDA**

	Case Number PU-17-123	Title or Subject Matter  Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Re Natural Gas System - Ransom & Sargent Counties Public Convenience & Necessity Filing Fee Refund
C-BK3	PU-17-144	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Re Gas Transportation – Clark Equipment Company Service Agreement(s) Filing Fee Refund
C-BK4	PU-17-182	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Re Dean Glaseman - Logan County Public Convenience & Necessity Order on Public Convenience & Necessity
C-JF1	PU-14-105	Sunflower Wind Project, LLC Wind Energy Conversion Facility - Stark & Morton Siting Application Inspection Contract Amendment
C-JF2	PU-17-48	Arrow Field Services, LLC 10-Inch & 8-Inch NGL Pipeline Project - McKenzie Siting Application Inspection Contract
C-JF3	PU-17-181	Oasis Midstream Services LLC Wild Basin Gas Plant - McKenzie County Siting Application MOVED TO C-RC4 Construction Inspection Contract

### **CONSENT AGENDA**

# Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

C-JF4 PU-14-842 Dakota Access, LLC

Dakota Access Pipeline Project

Siting Application

Continue Hearing and Briefing Schedule

# Agenda for July 26, 2017 - 10:00 am

### REGULAR AGENDA

	Case Number RC-08-940	Title or Subject Matter Otter Creek Mining Co Permit No. NAOC - 0802 Application Application Withdrawal and Close Case
RC2	RC-17-87	Falkirk Mining Company Revision No. 29 to Permit NAFK-9503 Approval Permit Revision Approval
RC3	RC-17-115	Coteau Properties Company Renewal No. 6 for Permit NACT-8601 Approval Permit Renewal
RC4	GE-17-288	Minn-Kota Ag Products, Inc. Facility-Based Grain Buyer - Barney, ND Discontinue Business Discontinue Business

# REGULAR AGENDA

	Case Number GE-17-289	Title or Subject Matter  Hinrichs Trading LLC Roving Grain Buyer - Pullman, WA Discontinue Business Discontinue Business
RC6	GE-17-290	Twin Rivers Grain, LLC Roving Grain Buyer - Sartell, MN Discontinue Business Discontinue Business
RC7	PU-17-181	Oasis Midstream Services LLC Wild Basin Gas Plant - McKenzie County Siting Application Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order
BK1	PU-16-666	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Re 2016 Electric Rate Increase Application Compliance Tariffs
BK2	PU-16-666	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Re 2016 Electric Rate Increase Application WITHDRAWN Compliance Filing
BK3	PU-16-666	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Re 2016 Electric Rate Increase Application Interim Rate Refund

**Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter** 

### REGULAR AGENDA

BK4	PU-17-96	Otter Tail Power Company Minn-Kota Ag Products Inc Richland County Public Convenience & Necessity Notice of Hearing
BK5	PU-17-183	Otter Tail Power Company 2016 Electric Annual Report Closure
BK6	PU-17-196	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Re General Provisions Rate 100 - Excess Flow Valves Tariff Order

JF1 PU-08-932 EDF Renewable Development, Inc.

Merricourt Wind Power Project

Siting Application

Notice of Rescheduled Hearing

JF2 RR-17-260 Mid America Steel, Inc.

Rail Clearance Variance - Mid America Steel Fargo

Application

Order on Rail Clearance Variance